IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM C-205
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of May 24, 2019)

COURTHOUSE CLOSED - MEMORIAL DAY

11:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

9:30 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

9:30 a.m.

MONDAY MAY 27, 2019

TUESDAY MAY 28, 2019

19-cv-00703-RM-NRN

19-cv-01308-NRN

13-cr-00194-WJM-1

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Ratchford et al v. New Fairview Lounge,
Inc

MOTION HEARING
Fadul v. Sky Ridge Medical Center

MOTION HEARING
USA v. Hines

WEDNESDAY MAY 29, 2019

19-cv-00013-WJM-NRN

18-cv-02707-MSK-NRN

19-cv-00341-REB-NRN

MOTION HEARING
Mill v. Valentine et al

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Knetzer v. Dick et al

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Blueradios, Inc. v. Datacolor, Inc.

THURSDAY MAY 30, 2019

16-cv-02181-NRN

17-cv-00131-WJM-NRN

FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE
Freeman v. Colorado Department of
Corrections et al

FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE
Oldershaw et al v. Davita Healthcare
Partners, Inc. et al

FRIDAY MAY 31, 2019

18-cv-00464-STV-NRN

SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE
Taylor v. Colorado River Fire Rescue




