IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO COURTROOM C-205 MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of May 24, 2019)

MONDAY MAY 27, 2019

COURTHOUSE CLOSED - MEMORIAL DAY

TUESDAY MAY 28, 2019

TUESDAY MAY 28, 2019		
11:00 a.m.	19-cv-00703-RM-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Ratchford et al v. New Fairview Lounge, Inc
1:30 p.m.	19-cv-01308-NRN	MOTION HEARING Fadul v. Sky Ridge Medical Center
2:00 p.m.	13-cr-00194-WJM-1	MOTION HEARING USA v. Hines
WEDNESDAY MAY 29, 2019		
10:00 a.m.	19-cv-00013-WJM-NRN	MOTION HEARING Mill v. Valentine et al
11:00 a.m.	18-cv-02707-MSK-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Knetzer v. Dick et al
1:30 p.m.	19-cv-00341-REB-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Blueradios, Inc. v. Datacolor, Inc.
THURSDAY MAY 30, 2019		
9:30 a.m.	16-cv-02181-NRN	FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE Freeman v. Colorado Department of Corrections et al
1:30 p.m.	17-cv-00131-WJM-NRN	FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE Oldershaw et al v. Davita Healthcare Partners, Inc. et al
EDIDAY MAY 24, 2040		

FRIDAY MAY 31, 2019

9:30 a.m. 18-cv-00464-STV-NRN SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE Taylor v. Colorado River Fire Rescue